

SANITARY SEWER OTHER MAINS - 20TH STREET,
 Project: 10TH AVENUE TO CLIFF AVENUE
 Location: 20TH STREET, 10TH AVENUE TO CLIFF AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JOSH VANDENBOS	Bid Estimate: \$ 233,376.70	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 934,224.32	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/30/19	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$ 400.00				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
75	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	
76	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
77	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	333	\$ 2.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,665.00	
78	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	
79	9.0552	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED TRAFFIC MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	
80	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80	
81	110.5110	SALVAGE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$ 346.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 363.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 356.40	\$ 356.40	
82	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	1	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80	
83	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	72	\$ 2.10	\$ 151.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 79.20	\$ 2.16	\$ 155.52	
84	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	600	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,296.00	
85	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	8.5	\$ 31.50	\$ 267.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 32.40	\$ 275.40	
86	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3.5	\$ 36.75	\$ 128.63	\$ 12.10	\$ 42.35	\$ 37.80	\$ 132.30	
87	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	1.5	\$ 52.50	\$ 78.75	\$ 13.20	\$ 19.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 81.00	
88	635.0250	INSTALL 5 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	1	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	
89		SPECIAL FISHEYE VIDEO CAMERA DETECTION SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 19,440.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 343,840.29	Total Bid	\$ 344,494.00	Total Bid	\$ 366,159.52